U.S. District Court Western District of Pennsylvania (Pittsburgh) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 2:20-cv-00972-LPL

INFANTI v. U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND

SECURITY

Assigned to: Magistrate Judge Lisa Pupo Lenihan

Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

Date Filed: 06/29/2020 Date Terminated: 10/14/2020

Jury Demand: None

Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of

Information Act

Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Defendant

Plaintiff

ANTHONY C. INFANTI

represented by ANTHONY C. INFANTI

Anthony C. Infanti 807 Ridgefield Ave Pittsburgh, PA 15216 412–897–2165

Email: ainfanti19@gmail.com

PRO SE

V.

Defendant

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY represented by Jacqueline C. Brown

U. S. Attorney's Office, Western District

of PA

Joseph F. Weis, Jr. U. S. Courthouse

700 Grant Street Suite 4000 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

412–894–7565 Fax: 412–644–6995

Email: <u>jacqueline.c.brown@usdoj.gov</u>

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
06/29/2020	1	COMPLAINT against U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY (Filing fee, including Administrative fee, \$400, receipt number APAWDC–5721843), filed by ANTHONY C. INFANTI. (Attachments: # 1 Table of contents, # 2 Exhibit 1, # 3 Exhibit 2, # 4 Exhibit 3, # 5 Exhibit 4, # 6 Exhibit 5, # 7 Exhibit 6, # 8 Exhibit 7, # 9 Exhibit 8, # 10 Exhibit 9, # 11 Civil Cover Sheet) (sdp) (Entered: 06/29/2020)
06/29/2020	<u>2</u>	Summons Issued as to U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY (sdp) (Entered: 06/29/2020)
07/02/2020	<u>3</u>	AFFIDAVIT of Service for Summons and Complaint <i>Anthony C. Infanti</i> . Dept. of Homeland Security sent by US certified mail to Defendant on 06/30/2020, filed by ANTHONY C. INFANTI. Modified on 7/6/2020 (sdp). (Entered: 07/02/2020)
07/13/2020		Judge Joy Flowers Conti no longer assigned to case. (mao) (Entered: 07/13/2020)
07/13/2020		Judge Nora Barry Fischer added. (mao) (Entered: 07/13/2020)
07/13/2020	4	ORDER REASSIGNING CASE indicating that the Clerk of Court shall reassign this action to another member of the Court for all further proceedings. Judge Nora Barry Fischer no longer assigned to case. Signed by Judge Nora Barry Fischer on 7/13/2020. (bdk) (Entered: 07/13/2020)
07/14/2020		Magistrate Judge Lisa Pupo Lenihan added. (mao) (Entered: 07/14/2020)

08/14/2020	<u>5</u>	AFFIDAVIT of Service for Summons and Complaint <i>in Infanti v. U.S. Department of Homeland Security</i> , 2:20–cv–00972 served on United States on August 14, 2020, filed by ANTHONY C. INFANTI. (INFANTI, ANTHONY) (Entered: 08/14/2020)
08/14/2020	<u>6</u>	AFFIDAVIT of Service for Summons and Complaint <i>in Infanti v. U.S. Department of Homeland Security, 2:20–cv–00972</i> served on US Department of Homeland Security on August 14, 2020, filed by ANTHONY C. INFANTI. (INFANTI, ANTHONY) (Entered: 08/14/2020)
08/14/2020	7	AFFIDAVIT of Service for Summons and Complaint <i>in Infanti v. U.S. Department of Homeland Security</i> , 2:20–cv–00972 served on United States on August 14, 2020, filed by ANTHONY C. INFANTI. (INFANTI, ANTHONY) (Entered: 08/14/2020)
08/17/2020	<u>8</u>	NOTICE of Appearance by Jacqueline C. Brown on behalf of U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY. (Brown, Jacqueline) (Entered: 08/17/2020)
09/04/2020	9	ORDER that because this case has been assigned to a Magistrate Judge, each party must execute and file the form consenting to the jurisdiction of the Magistrate Judge or selecting the option to have the case randomly assigned to a District Judge no later than September 25, 2020. The applicable form is available on the Courts website at www.pawd.uscourts.gov in the forms section. THE EVENT USED FOR DOCKETING THIS FORM IS FOUND UNDER OTHER DOCUMENTS, CALLED CONSENT TO TRIAL BY MAGISTRATE JUDGE OR DISTRICT JUDGE. If the parties elect to have the case assigned to a District Judge, Magistrate Judge Lisa Pupo Lenihan will continue to manage the case as provided for in Local Rule 72G. Any party who has filed a Consent to Trial by a Magistrate Judge or District Judge form does not need to refile it. Signed by Magistrate Judge Lisa Pupo Lenihan on 09/04/2020. (Attachments: # 1 Exhibit Consent Form) (jmb) (Entered: 09/04/2020)
09/04/2020	<u>10</u>	CONSENT to Trial/Jurisdiction by US Magistrate Judge OR District Judge Option, by ANTHONY C. INFANTI. (INFANTI, ANTHONY) (Entered: 09/04/2020)
09/14/2020	<u>11</u>	CONSENT to Trial/Jurisdiction by US Magistrate Judge OR District Judge Option, by U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY. (Brown, Jacqueline) (Entered: 09/14/2020)
09/14/2020	<u>12</u>	Unopposed MOTION for Extension of Time to File Answer re <u>1</u> Complaint, filed by ANTHONY C. INFANTI by U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY. (Attachments: # <u>1</u> Proposed Order) (Brown, Jacqueline) (Entered: 09/14/2020)
09/21/2020	13	ORDER GRANTING 12 Defendant's Unopposed Motion to Extend Answer Deadline. Defendant's Answer is due November 9, 2020. Signed by Magistrate Judge Lisa Pupo Lenihan on 09/21/2020. Text—only entry; no PDF document will issue. This text—only entry constitutes the Order of the Court or Notice on the matter. (jmb) (Entered: 09/21/2020)
10/13/2020	<u>14</u>	STIPULATION of Dismissal (<i>JOINT</i>) by U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY. (Attachments: # 1 Proposed Order) (Brown, Jacqueline) (Entered: 10/13/2020)
10/14/2020	<u>15</u>	ORDER GRANTING the 14 Joint Stipulation of Dismissal. The parties have agreed to bear their own costs and fees with respect to this action. Plaintiff's Complaint is hereby DISMISSED. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney's fees with respect to this action. Signed by Magistrate Judge Lisa Pupo Lenihan on 10/14/2020. (jmb) (Entered: 10/14/2020)